PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELENSYS CO., LTD.	03/31/2014
SAMSUNG SNS CO., LTD.	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELENSYS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	21 BANGCHUK-RO 206-BEON-GIL, NAMGU
City:	INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Name:	SAMSUNG SDS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	318 TEHERAN-RO, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-918

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13865428	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUN0451A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAEGYOO JANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jaegyoo Jang/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0628

PATENT -

source=Assignment_SUN0451A#page1.tif
source=Assignment_SUN0451A#page2.tif
source=Assignment_SUN0451A#page3.tif
source=Assignment_SUN0451A#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0629 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELENSYS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 21 BANGCHUK-RO

206-BEON-GIL, NAMGU, INCHEON, REPUBLIC OF KOREA; and SAMSUNG SNS CO.,

LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a

place of business at 207 GANGDONG-DAERO, GANGDONG-GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF

KOREA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of the entire right, title and

interest in the following United States patent application:

Serial No.: 13/865,428

Filing Date: April 18, 2013

Title: TWO-WAY RELEASABLE MORTISE STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, ELENSYS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 21 BANGCHUK-RO

206-BEON-GIL, NAMGU, INCHEON, REPUBLIC OF KOREA; and SAMSUNG SDS

CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea.

having a place of business at 318, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-918 Republic of

Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and the invention therein

disclosed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto

Assignees all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including

all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting

from the filing of the above-identified patent application.

~ { ~

PATENT REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0630 The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Assignor, ELENSYS	CO., LTD., has	caused this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized officer this	<u>31 st</u> da	y of march, 2014.
	Ву:	SMINA [sign above]
	Name:	Jae Gue Sim
	Title:	CEO
Assignor, SAMSUNG	i SNS CO., LTI	., has caused this Assignment to be executed by
its duly authorized officer this	s day	of, 2014.
	8y:	(sign abore)
	Name:	[print name abore]
	Tide: _	[title of signer]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELENSYS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 21 BANGCHUK-RO

206-BEON-GIL, NAMGU, INCHEON, REPUBLIC OF KOREA; and SAMSUNG SNS CO.,

LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a

place of business at 207 GANGDONG-DAERO, GANGDONG-GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF

KOREA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of the entire right, title and

interest in the following United States patent application:

Serial No.: 13/865,428

Filing Date: April 18, 2013

Title: TWO-WAY RELEASABLE MORTISE STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, ELENSYS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 21 BANGCHUK-RO

206-BEON-GIL, NAMGU, INCHEON, REPUBLIC OF KOREA; and SAMSUNG SDS

CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea.

having a place of business at 318, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-918 Republic of

Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and the invention therein

disclosed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto

Assignees all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including

all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting

from the filing of the above-identified patent application.

~ { ~

PATENT REEL: 032581 FRAME: 0632 The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Assignor, ELENSYS CO., L3	f D., ha	s caused this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized officer this day of		of, 2014.
	By:	·····
		[sign above]
	Name	
		[print game aborn]
	Title;	
		fittle of signer]
Assignor, SAMSUNG SNS Coits duly authorized officer this <u>3/4</u>		D., has caused this Assignment to be executed by
the true was the true to the t	a	a the same
	By:	Gy USA
		[sign above]
	Name	: Byeorg Kyu Yu
		[print name above]
	Title:	Senior Vice President
		[title of signer]

RECORDED: 04/01/2014